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Hsx. Ne 0001434/ 6.01.2023 .

Jo: LAELL Koznoayi™ EAJ]
E-mail: commercial@npp.bg
NHAUNKATUBHA O®EPTA
OTHOCHO:
IIOKAHA 3A TTABAPHA KOHCYJITALIUS Ne 50535
C IPEeIMET:

HTOCTABKA HA OBOPY/JIBAHE 3A MOJAEPHU3UPAHE
HA KOMYHUKALIMOHHATA CPEJA HA TEXHUYECKHU
CUCTEMMU 3A CUT'YPHOCT”.

VYeaxkaemu [lamu u 'ocrioga

BbB Bpb3Ka C 0Ar0TOBKA 3a Bb3JIaraHe Ha OOLIECTBEHA 110PbUYKA M ONPEIENsHE HA NPOrHO3HA
CTOMHOCT Mo o0sBEHa NOKaHa 3a masapHa koHcyntauus Ne 50535 TMHK CMAPT EOOJI uma
YZIOBOJICTBHETO Ja IpeAcTaBu Ha Bamero BHuMaHue MHIuKaTHBHA odepra ¢ npeamer JloctaBka Ha
00opy/1BaHe 3a MO/IEPHU3MPAHE Ha KOMYHHKAIOHHATA CPe/ia HA TEXHUYECKH CUCTEMH 3a CHTYPHOCT ..
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Cvovporcanue:

1. HO,Z[pO6HO OIHUCAHUEC Ha IPECIaraHoTo o60pyszaHe, ChINIACHO NPHJIOJKCHATA B IIOKaHaTa 3a

1a3apHa KOHCYITALUA TEXHUYECKA CTIELIAPUKALIT «..o.vvenveerrereenreereereerteaseeseeseesseseenseeseensensennens 3
2. llenoBo npe/utokKeHne ¢ €THHIYHHU HeHH U 001a cToiHoCT 0e3 JIJIC, BaTyTa, ....cvcvveveeeevveeee, 5
3. Mudopmanus 3a Cpok U yCIOBHE Ha J0CTABKA, FAPAHI[MOHEH CPOK / CPOK HA FOJHOCT ................ 6
4. CpnpoBoaAUTENTHA JOKYMEHTAIHS HPH JTOCTABKE ...veeveveeereseeseereseeeeeteeeseeeeeseeeeeeseesensensenseesenseenenns 7
5. Touen aapec n nHLE 32 KOHTAKT, TeNe(OH, e-mail, HHTEPHET aJPEC ... ..cvivivvereeerieerererereeenenenen 7
6. TIPHUITOTKEHEE . ..viiiiiiiiiiiiieiiitieitett ettt ettt ettt ettt et eaeeateeeetserseteeneetseneenteesesseseeesessessenaesaea 7
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Hawemo npeonosncernue

1. IloapodHo onucaHHe HA MPELIATAHOTO 000PY/ABAHE, CHIVIACHO NPHJIOKEHATA B
MOKAHATA 32 MA3aPHA KOHCYJITAIHSA TEXHHYeCKA crieuuguKammus

Ne IIpoaykToB HOMep Onucanue KOJIHYECTBO

Catalyst 9300 24-port mGig and UPOE,
Network Advantage

[Toanpwixka 36 meceua, 8X5XNBD

1.1 Catalyst 9300 24-port mGig and UPOE, 2
Net

Catalyst 9300 48-port(12 mGig, 36
2.5Gbps) Network Advantage
[Monapwixka 36 mecera, SNTC-
2.1 8XS5SXNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port(12 1
mGig36 2.5Gbps

Catalyst 9300 24-port PoE+, Network
Advantage

[Mopapbxka 36 meceua, SNTC-

3.1 8XS5XNBD Catalyst 9300 24-port PoE+, 5
Network Adva

Catalyst 9300 48-port mGig data only,
Network Advantage

[Toanpbxka 36 meceua, SNTC-

4.1 8XS5XNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port mGig 2
data only, Ne

Catalyst 9300X 24x25G Fiber Ports,
modular uplink Switch

[Topapwxka 36 meceua, SNTC-

5.1 8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300X 24x25G 2
Fiber Ports, modul

Catalyst 1000 8port GE, Full POE, Ext
PS, 2x1G SFP

[Toaapbxka 36 meceua, SNTC-

6.1 8X5XNBD Catalyst 1000 8port GE, Full 11
POE, Ext PS

Catalyst Micro Switch for Walljack
Deployments, 2 x SFP Up
[Tonapwbixka 36 meceua, SNTC-

7.1 8X5XNBD Catalyst Micro Switch for 10
Walljack Deplo

Catalyst Micro Switch , 1 x copper + 1
SFP

[Toanpbxka 36 mecenia, SNTC-

8.1 8X5XNBD Catalyst Micro Switch, 1 x 25
copper+ 1S

1.0 C9300-24UX-A 2

2.0 C9300-48UXM-A

3.0 C9300-24P-A

4.0 C9300X-48TX-A

5.0 C9300X-24Y-A

6.0 C1000-8FP-E-2G-L 11

7.0 CMICR-4PS 10

8.0 CMICR-4PC 25
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Ne IIpoaykroB HOMep Onucanue KO/JIH4eCTBO
Cisco GPON OLT 8x2.5G ports, 4x1G
20 CGP-OLT-8T and 2x10G SFP uplinks 2
[Toanpsxkka 36 mecena, SNTC-
9.1 8X5XNBD Cisco GPON OLT 8x2.5G 2
ports, 4x1G and 2x
10.0 CGP-ONT-4P Cns'co GPON ONT 4X1G PoE+, 2.5G 32
, | uplink
[Topapwxka 36 meceua, SNTC-
10.1 8XS5XNBD Cisco GPON ONT 4X1G 32
PoE+, 2.5G uplink
11.0 C9300-NM-8X= Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network 1
Module, spare
_ Catalyst 9300 8 x 10G/25G Network
120 C9300X-NM-8Y= Module SFP+/SFP28 4
13.0 STACK-T1-50CM= S0CM Type 1 Stacking Cable 1
14.0 STACK-T1-1M= IM Type 1 Stacking Cable 2
15.0 STACK-T1-3M= 3M Type | Stacking Cable 2
16.0 SFP-H10GB-CU1M= 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter 6
17.0 SFP-H10GB-CU2M= 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 2 Meter 10
18.0 SFP-H10GB-CU3M= 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter 6
19.0 SFP-H10GB-CU5M= 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter 6
SFP-H10GB- . .
20.0 ACU10M= Active Twinax cable assembly, 10m 4
_ 10GBASE-T SFP+ transceiver module
210 SFP-10G-T-X= for Category 6A cables 2
22.0 SFP-10G-LR-S= é(ig;]:ASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise- 12
: _ 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver
23.0 GLC-LH-SMD= module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM 60
24.0 GLC-BX-U= 1000BASE-BX SFP, 1310NM 34
25.0 GLC-BX-D= 1000BASE-BX SFP, 1490NM 34
26.0 CGP-SFP-OC= Cisco GPON OLT Transceiver C+ Spare 8
27.0 Kaben nau cat. Se 3M. 3enen 50
28.0 Kaben mau cat. Se 3m. cun 50
29.0 KaGesn nay cat. S5e 3m. uepBeH 50
30.0 KaGen nmau cat. Se 3m. sbar 50
31.0 KaGen nay cat. 6a 3m. uepen 50
32.0 Kaben nau cat. 5e 2m. 3enen 10
33.0 Kaben nmau cat. Se 2m. cun 10
34.0 KaGen nau cat. 5e 2m. uepseH 10
35.0 KaGen nay cat. Se 2M. KbAT 10
36.0 KaOen nay cat. 6a 2m. uepen 10
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2. IlenoBo npeaiokeHNe ¢ eITHHHYHN HeHH U 00ma croitHoct 6e3 JIC, BanyTa,

Mspka/
0 HaumeHnoBanue mepHa | KonuuectBo |  Ex. niena O0ma nena
eAMHULIA

1. | Cisco Catalyst C9300-24UX-A Opoit 2 33 884,00 67 768,00

2. | Cisco Catalyst C9300-48UXM-A Opoit 1 37 237,00 37 237,00

3. | Cisco Catalyst C9300-24P Opoit 5 17 065,00 85 325,00

4. | Cisco Catalyst C9300X-48TX-A Opoii 2 38 983,00 77 966,00

5. | Cisco Catalyst C9300X-24Y-A Opoii 2 63 272,00 126 544,00

6. | Cisco Catalyst C1000-8FP-E-2G-L Opoii 11 2 616,00 28 776,00

7. | Cisco Catalyst Micro CMICR-4PS Opoii 10 2 554,00 25 540,00

8. | Cisco Catalyst Micro CMICR-4PC Opoit 25 2 693,00 67 325,00

9. | Cisco Catalyst PON CGP-OLT-8T Opoit 2 22 067,00 44 134,00

10. | Cisco Catalyst PON CGP-ONT-4P Opoit 32 806,00 25792,00

11. | MpexoB Moyt C9300-NM-8X Opoit 11 4 859,00 53 449,00

12. | MpexoB moayn C9300X-NM-8Y Opoit 4 4 859,00 19 436,00

13. | Kaden cbp3Bam Cisco STACK-TI- Opoit 1 200,00 200,00
50CM

14. | Kaden cbp3Bau Cisco STACK-TI- Opoit 2 440,00 880,00
IM

15. | Kaben cebp3Bang Cisco STACK-T1- Opoit 2 660,00 1 320,00
3M

16. | Kaden Cisco I0GBASE-CU SFP+ Opoii 6 191,00 1 146,00
Im, SFP-H10GB-CUIM

17. | Kaden Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Opoit 10 191,00 1 910,00
2m, SFP-H10GB-CU2M

18. | Kaben Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Opoit 6 191,00 1 146,00
3m, SFP-H10GB-CU3M

19. | Kaben Cisco 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Opoit 6 286,00 1 716,00
5m, SFP-H10GB-CU5M

20. | Kaben Cisco l0GBASE-CU SFP+ Opoit -+ 781,00 3 124,00
10m, SFP-H10GB-CU10M

21. | SFP+ moxyn CiscoSFP-10G-T-X Opoit 2 1 334,00 2 668,00

22. | SFP+ moxyn Cisco SFP-10G-LR-S Opoit 12 3 811,00 45 732,00

23. | SFP moayn Cisco GLC-LH-SMD Opoit 60 1 896,00 113 760,00
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Mspka/
No HaumenoBanue MepHa | KonuuectBo | En. niena Oo1a nena
eJIMHHIIA
24. | SFP moayn Cisco GLC-BX-U Opoi 34 2 477,00 84 218,00
25. | SFP moayin Cisco GLC-BX-D Opoit 34 2 477,00 84 218,00
26. | SFP moxayn Cisco CGP-SFP-OC Opoit 8 667,00 5 336,00
27. | Kaden may cat. Se 3m. 3eyien Opoit 50 4,50 225,00
28. | Kaben may cat. Se 3m. cun Opoi 50 4,50 225,00
29. | Kaben mau cat. Se 3m. yepBeH Opoit 50 4,50 225,00
30. | Kabexn mau cat. Se 3M. *baT Opoit 50 4,50 225,00
31. | Kaben nmay cat. 6a 3m. yepen Opoii 50 14,50 725,00
32. | Kaben nay cat. Se 2M. 3eneH Opoit 10 4,00 40,00
33. | Kaden may cat. Se 2M. cun Opoit 10 4,00 40,00
34. | Kaben mau cat. Se 2M. yepBeH Opoit 10 4,00 40,00
35. | Kaben nay cat. S5e 2m. )KBIT opoii 10 4,00 40,00
36. | Kaben nmau cat. 6a 2m. uepeH Opoi 10 14,40 144,00
Oo6ma croitnocr 0e3 AJIC, B 1 008 595,00

3. Undopmaumus 3a cpok H yc/10BHe HA JOCTABKA, FAPAHLHOHEH CPOK / CPOK HA TOHOCT
e (Cpok Ha JocTaBKa:
10 210 /aBecra u aeceT/ KaleHAAPHU HHU, CJIe]] CKIIFOUBAHE Ha JTOTOBOP
e VYciaosue Ha noctaBka: DDP, ceriacuo yenosusra INCOTERMS,

OGopynsaneto e Ob1e gocTaBeHo B ckiagoete Ha AEL] Kosnoayii EAJL B
OpHIHHAJIHATA ONAaKOBKA HA MPOU3BOIUTEIIS.

e [‘apaHIMOHEH CPOK / CPOK HA T'OAHOCT
- T'apanuuonen cpoxk:
36 /Tpunecet u mecT/ Mecela, OT IPUEMaHE Ha J0CTaBKaTa
- Cpox Ha rogHOCT ()KH3HEH IIHKBII)

IIpennoxenoTo 3a 1ocTaBka 000py/1BaHe 11ie b€ B XapAyepHa u copTyepHa
HO/IPBIKKA OT IIPOU3BOUTENA, OCUTY PSIBALIA JKU3HEHUS MY LIMKBJI B ClIeABALIUTE 36
/TpuaeceT u mect/ Mecena.

- T'apanuuonHO 00CyKBaHE
["apanunoHHOTO 00CTY KBaHE MPEIOKEHOTO 3a JOCTaBKa 000py, IBaHE Ce OCUIYpsBa
OT mpou3BoAuTENs. B ciayyail Ha HepabOTOCHOCOOHOCT YCTPOMCTBO HIIH MOJIYI,

BPEMETO 3a OTCTpaHsABAHE Ha IIOBpPECaa € 40 CJIeABaAIUs pa60TeH JACH CJIC] ITI0JaBaHe
Ha 3asBKa.
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4. CpnpoBoauTeTHA JOKYMEHTANMSA MPH T0CTABKA
e Jlexmapanus 3a CbOTBETCTBHE
e Jlexiapanus 3a mpou3Xo/
e Texuuuecka JoKyMeHTaIUs HA 000PY/IBAHETO
e [Ipuemo-npenaBatesieH MpOTOKOJ

e ["apaHuuoHHM KapTH Ha 000PY/IBAHETO

5. Touen aapec u JMIe 32 KOHTAKT, TeJiedoH, e-mail, HHTEpHET aapec

M3nbiaauTen: “TUHK CMAPT” EOO/J]

EUK 205946661

Anpec: 1729 Codus, x.x. Mnagoct 1A,
va. .,AHHa AxMaroBa™ 9, eT. 5

JIune 3a KOHTaKTH Credan [Ixxypenos - Yrparuren

Ten: 02 9 064 600

E-mail, office(@thinksmart.bg

WuTepuet aapec www.thinksmart.bg

6. Ilpuioxenue:

e OtopH3alMOHEH JOKYMEHT OT IIPOM3BOAUTEIS, JaBalll pa3pelleHue 3a IpoJaxkoa Ha
npejlaraHaTa CToka.

C yBakenue, . Digitally signed by
Credan /Lxypesios Stefa n I I lev Stefan lliev Dzhurelov

Vpasure. Date: 2023.01.06
’ Dzhurelov 13555 0200
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Mianutacturer's Autnorization Form

Date: 5 January 2023

To: NPP Kozloduy

Subject: Delivery of equipment to modernize the communication environment of technical
security systems

Cisco International Limited, registered in England and Wales {Company Number 06640658}, having a principal place
of business at 9-11 New Square Park, Bedfont Lakes, Feltham, England TW14 8HA, United Kingdom {“Cisco”}, who is
a provider of networking products and services, hereby confirms that, as of the date of this letter, THINK SMART
EQOD (“Reseller”} wishes to participate in the Bid or Project stated above and has entered into an Indirect Channel
Partner Agreement which entitles Reseller to do the following:

1. resell and/or distribute Cisco products and/or services in BULGARIA to end users within that territory;

2. bid, negotiate and conclude a contract with you for the above products/services manufactured or supplied by
Cisco. The Reseller is an independent contractor and has no authority to commit and/or bind Cisco or its
affiliates in any way.

Cisco will, within the scope of its agreements with the authorized channels, provide support and product warranty

services for Cisco products acquired through its authorized channels. As such, Cisco recommends that you obtain

confirmation, from the Cisco contact person listed below, that the Cisco products and/or services are being procured
through a Cisco authorized source.

Similarly, Cisco recommends that you validate the serial numbers of the Cisco products through the Buy Right tool
located at hiiios: ry ' g

‘\‘qllff'!':/’i wier emesr/orand-pratec

Additional information regarding the importance of purchasing through Cisco authorized channels can be reviewed
at the link prowded above and the list of Cisco authorized channel partners can be viewed at:

hitn hodo

fé . - - ! -~
sofflocatr cloudapns.ciscocom/W\Wehannels CATR openBasicSears

The confirmation provided under this Authorization form shall be accurate as of the date appearing at the top of this
fetter and for six {6) weeks from such date.

if you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact Plamen Zhechev at +359 899 908 715. For
more information about Cisco's channel partner program, please visit the following URL:

b pre Fdy o ey Ry ST D A
RIS RTATAS 2 Lo Y STINECS/INGEX. NNy,

Duly authorized to sign this authorization for~-for and on behalf of: Cisco International Limited

B ' afn

sanve 332 _clseo.
wa ocwHo 8¢ International Limited
I\V\"‘eHo 8-11 New Square Park
32 Bedfont Lakas, Feltham
~ames Glenister Midcjlqsax. TW14 8HA
DIRECTOR MGMT-FINANCE Urked Kingdom

Cisco Confidential Pagelof1l



@OPM}’HH}? 34 paspCUICHUS Ha IIPpOU3BOIUTCIIA

Jara: 5 anyapu 2023r.
Ho: AEL Koznoayi

Tpeaver: JlocTaBka Ha 000py1BaHE 3a MOJAEPHU3HPAHE HA KOMYHHKAIHOHHATA Cpe/ia

HA CHCTEMH 32 TEXHUYECKA CUTYPHOCT
Cisco International Limited. peructpupana B Anrmust # Vesic (komnanuen Homep 06640658), ¢ 0CHOBHO MACTO Ha
aeiHoct Ha aapec 9-11 New Square Park, Bedfont Lakes, Feltham, England TW14 8HA, Odeauneno kpaicTso
(..Cisco™), KOHTO € 10CTABUMK HA MPEKOBH MPOAYKTH U YCIyTH, C HACTOSALIOTO NOTBBPXK/AABA. Y€ KbM Jarara Ha
Hactoaworo nucmo TUHK CMAPT EOOJ (“IlpenpoaaBay’™) xertae ja yuacTa B odepTara HiH MPOEKTA,
MOCOYEHH [10-TOpe, U € CKJAIUHI CIIOpa3yMEHHE 3a HENPSIK KaHal 32 MAPTHLOPCTBO, KOETO JaBa MpaBo Ha
JIUCTPHOYTOpa 1a HAIPaBH CIEAHOTO:

1. nmpenposaBa u/uiau pasnpocTpaHsBa NpoAyKTH /uin yeayru Ha Cisco B BbJIFAPUS Ha kpaiinu notpedurenu
Ha Ta3H TEPUTOPHUS;

2. HQAJ1aBa, IPEroBaps U CKJIKUYBA JOroBOp ¢ Bac 3a ropenocoueHuTe mpoayKTH/y Cly T, NPOM3BeIeHH UK
JoctaBeHH oT Cisco. IUCTpUOYTOPBT € He3aBHCHUM U3ITBJIHHUTEN H HSIMa PABOMOILHS [1a aHTaXKUpa U/HiTu
00Bbp3Ba Cisco WK HEroBUTE (HUIMATH O HUKAKBB HAYMH.

Cisco. B paMKHTE Ha CBOUTE CIIOPA3YMEHHUS ¢ OTOPU3HPAHUTE KAHA/TH. L€ TIPEIOCTABH MOAPHKKA U TAPAHIHOHHU
yCI1yru 3a npoayktute Ha Cisco, MPUAOOUTH Upe3 HEroBUTE OTopU3MpaHu Kanau. [Topaau Toa Cisco nmpenopbuBa
Jla MOy YHTe MOTBBPKICHHE OT JTHLETO 3a KOHTAKT Ha CiSco, HOCOUYEHO MO-10/1y, Y€ MPOIYKTUTE U/HIH YCIYTUTE Ha
Cisco ce 10CTaBAT Ype3 VIIBIHOMOLIEH H3TOYHHUK Ha Cisco.

I'lo nogo6en HauuH Cisco NMpenopbyBa j1a MOTBBPAUTE CEPUIHUTE HOMepa Ha MPoAYKTHTEe Ha Cisco upes
uHcTpyMeHTa Buy Right, Hamupaty ce Ha https:/www.cisco.com/c/m/en_emear/brand-protection/index.htmi .

JonbanuteaHa HHGOPMALIHsS OTHOCHO BAKHOCTTA HA 3aKYIIYBAaHETO Ype3 OTOpU3UpaHu KaHaiu Ha Cisco Moke jaa
Ob/1e nperie1aHa Ha pe0CTaBeHaTa no-rope Bpb3Ka, a CHUCHKBT ¢ OTOPU3HPAHHU MapTHHOpHU Ha Cisco Moske aa
Objle nperiean Ha:_https://iocatr.cioudapps.cisco.com/WWChannels/LOCATR/openBasicSearch.do .

HOTB'bp)K;ICHHeTO. MpeIOCTAaBEHO CHIVTACHO TO3H (l)OpM}'Hﬂp 3a IIbJTHOMOLIHO. Tpﬂ6Ba Jla € TOYHO KBbM JlaTaTta.
ITOCOYCHA B TOPHATA YaCT HA TOBA MHCMO, H B IIPOIBJDKCHHUE HA WIECT (6) CCAMHUIM OT Ta3H jJaTa.

AKO umate Hy>k/a OT JAONBIHHTEIHA HHPOPMALIHS, MO He ce Kosiedaiite 1a ce cBbpkeTe ¢ [lnaven XKeues Ha
teaedon +359 899 908 715. 3a moBeve HHGOPMALHSA OTHOCHO MapTHHOPCKATa MporpaMa Ha Cisco. Mo moceTeTe
caeanus URL: hitp://www.cisco.com/web/partners/index.htmi .

HaanesxHo ynbIHOMOLIEH Aa MOAIMHIIE TO3H GOopMYJIp 3a IbIHOMOLIHO 3a 1 oT uMeTo Ha: Cisco International
Limited '

N il
sawne 338 __cisco
3 ocHo Cisco International Limited
(0] 8-11 New Square Park
Beofont Lakes, Feltham
res Glenister M:dg!gsex. TWA4 BHA
DIRECTOR. MGMT-FINANCE Hnited Kingdom

ITosepurenno Ha Cisco Crpanuua 1 ot 1



